Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 893-3 Filed 07/29/23 Page 1 of 3

EXHIBIT 3

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15

(323) 852-1000

16

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017-2427

17

1000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, NINETEENTH FLOOR

18

FRANDZEL ROBINS BLoOM & CSATO, L.C.

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Electronically Received 0712172023 06:91 P

27

Thomas M. Robins III (State Bar No. 054423)
trobins@frandzel.com

Michael Gerard Fletcher (State Bar No. 070849)
mfletcher@frandzel.com

Bruce D. Poltrock (State Bar No. 162448)
bpoltrock@frandzel.com

FRANDZEL ROBINS BLOOM & CSATO, L.C.

1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Nineteenth Floor
Los Angeles, California 90017-2427
Telephone: (323) 852-1000

Facsimile: (323) 651-2577

Attorneys for Plaintiffs and Cross-Defendants,
BRILLIANT DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT,
INC., KINETECH, INC. and MONTO
HOLDINGS PTY LTD

FILED
Suparior Count of California
County of Los Angalas

07/26/2023
Dy WY Slayian , Exaoufee Cfficer | Clark, af Court

H‘!l' K. Duran L'Eﬂa‘l':.'

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, NORTHWEST DISTRICT (VAN NUYS)

BRILLIANT DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT,
INC., a Delaware corporation; EUROPLAY
CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company; CLARIA
INNOVATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company; and MONTO HOLDINGS
PTY LTD, an Australian company,

Plaintiffs,
V.

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a
Texas limited liability company; and DOES 1
through 100, inclusive,

Defendants.

AMAZON. COM, INC., a Delaware
corporation; AMAZON WEB SERVICES,
INC., a Delaware corporation; and TWITCH
INTERACTIVE, INC., a Delaware corporation,

Intervenors/Plaintiff-Creditors,

EUROPLAY CAPITAL ADVISORS LLC; et
al.
Plaintiffs,

V.
AMAZON.COM, INC.; et al.,

AND RELATED CROSS-ACTION.

DOCKET

_ ARM

Case No.: 21VECV00575 (Lead)
Consolidated with Case No.: 23STCV04364

ASSIGNED FOR ALL PURPOSES TO:
Hon. Valerie Salkin; Department U

FRPPDAEI)ORBITONBOISIVNY AXD
APBRANINE ONIPUAKNTINFRRANTI-
SOARPIMOTAONS, A3 ORIAR ONILED
REAIO'BHME ANTI-SLAPP MOTIONS
AND APPEALS FILED AS TO SAME
[PROPOSED ORDER LODGED
CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH]

Action Filed: February 27, 2021

Action Filed: February 27, 2021

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15

(323) 852-1000

16

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017-2427

17

1000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, NINETEENTH FLOOR

FRANDZEL ROBINS BLoOM & CSATO, L.C.

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

The Court, having considered the Stipulation re Court's May 24, 2023 Order on Plaintiffs'
anti-SLAPP Motions and Appeals Filed as to Same ("Stipulation"), and good cause appearing, it is
ORDERED:

1. The Stipulation is hereby adopted and approved by the Court;

2. The Parties to the Stipulation shall timely perform all acts on their respective parts
required to be performed thereby.

OFf26f2023
DATED: July  ,2023

Valerie Sallin f Judge
JUDGE, SUPERIOR COURT

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

