EXHIBIT 3

2	Michael Gerard Fletcher (State Bar No. 070849)
3	mfletcher@frandzel.com Bruce D. Poltrock (State Bar No. 162448)
4	bpoltrock@frandzel.com FRANDZEL ROBINS BLOOM & CSATO, L.C.
5	1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Nineteenth Floor Los Angeles, California 90017-2427 Telephone: (323) 852-1000
6	Telephone: (323) 852-1000 Facsimile: (323) 651-2577
7	Attorneys for Plaintiffs and Cross-Defendants,
8	BRILLÍANT DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT, INC., KINETECH, INC. and MONTO HOLDINGS PTY LTD
9	INOLDINGST IT LID
10	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
11	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, NOR
12	
13	BRILLIANT DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT,
14	INC., a Delaware corporation; EUROPLAY CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC, a Delaware
15	limited liability company; CLARIA INNOVATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited
16	liability company; and MONTO HOLDINGS PTY LTD, an Australian company,
17	Plaintiffs,
18	
19	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Texas limited liability company; and DOES 1 through 100, inclusive,
20	
21	Defendants.
22	AMAZON. COM, INC., a Delaware corporation; AMAZON WEB SERVICES,
23	INC., a Delaware corporation; and TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC., a Delaware corporation,
24	Intervenors/Plaintiff-Creditors,
25	EUROPLAY CAPITAL ADVISORS LLC; et
26	al. Plaintiffs,
27	V. AMAZON.COM, INC.; et al.,
28	AND RELATED CROSS-ACTION.

Thomas M. Robins III (State Bar No. 054423)

trobins@frandzel.com

FILED Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles 07/26/2023

David W. Slayton, Executive Officer / Clerk of Court R. Duron Deputy

RT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CLES, NORTHWEST DISTRICT (VAN NUYS)

Case No.: 21VECV00575 (Lead) Consolidated with Case No.: 23STCV04364

ASSIGNED FOR ALL PURPOSES TO: Hon. Valerie Salkin; Department U

STREPPOSTED TO REICHARDISTYNYY AND **MPBROMUNIC ONIPUA INTIONS**RIANTI-SIDARPINSOTAONS, AND ORHER ONILED **REALOTERISE** ANTI-SLAPP MOTIONS AND APPEALS FILED AS TO SAME PROPOSED ORDER LODGED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH Action Filed: February 27, 2021

Action Filed: February 27, 2021



1

The Court, having considered the Stipulation re Court's May 24, 2023 Order on Plaintiffs' anti-SLAPP Motions and Appeals Filed as to Same ("Stipulation"), and good cause appearing, it is **ORDERED:**

- 1. The Stipulation is hereby adopted and approved by the Court;
- 2. The Parties to the Stipulation shall timely perform all acts on their respective parts required to be performed thereby.

07/26/2023

DATED: July ____, 2023



Valerie Salkin/Judge

Valein Sa

JUDGE, SUPERIOR COURT